PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE AND AGENDA

PARKS AND RECREATION BOARD MEETING

JUNE 4, 2020
6:30 p.m.

AGENDA

1. Call to Order
2. Roll Call
3. Public Comment on Agenda Items Only
4. Approval of May 7, 2020 Park & Recreation Board Meeting Minutes
5. Old Business
6. New Business
A. Recreation Survey Results
7. Staff Reports
A. Recreation Staff Report
B. Parks Staff Report
8. Trustee Liaison Report
9. Member Comments
10. Audience Participation
The public is invited to make an issue-oriented comment on any matter of public
concern not otherwise on the agenda. The public comment may be no longer than 3
minutes in duration.
11. Adjournment

MEETING LOCATION
Due to the Governor’s order restricting gatherings of people, and in an effort to minimize the potential spread of COVID-
19, this meeting will take place remotely using GoToMeeting.com. To join this meeting from your computer, tablet or
smartphone, please click the link below, dial the number below and when you join the meeting, please announce yourself
as a member of the public. If you wish to comment, you will be allowed to do so during the public comment portion of the
meeting. Everyone is encouraged to participate in this public forum. However, please help us keep this meeting productive
by heeding the following guides.

1. Mute the microphone on your computer or phone unless you need to speak. Microphones are sensitive and pick
up everything, including background noises. The background noises sometimes lock out someone else
unintentionally.

2. When you need to ask a question or make a statement, unmute your device, wait for an opening, and state your
name and “I have a question (statement)”. Wait for the chairperson to recognize you before proceeding.

PLEASE CLICK THE LINK BELOW PLEASE DIAL THE NUMBER BELOW
https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/883236973 United States: +1 (786) 535-3122
Access Code: 883-236-973

Those who cannot access the meeting and wish to make a public comment to the Board can provide a written statement by
email to fmullard @lith.org or drop it off in person by 4:00 p.m. on June 4, 2020 to the drop box located at the Village Hall
parking lot, located at 600 Harvest Gate, Lake in the Hills, IL 60156.

The Village of Lake in the Hills is subject to the requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990.
Individuals with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who require certain accommodations so that they
can observe and/or participate in this meeting, or who have questions regarding the accessibility of the meeting or the

Village’s facilities, should contact the Village’s ADA Coordinator at (847) 960-7410 [TDD (847) 658-4511]

promptly to allow the Village to make reasonable accommodations for those persons.

Posted By: Date: Time:



Return to Agenda

VILLAGE OF LAKE IN THE HILLS

PARKS & RECREATION BOARD MEETING
May 7th, 2020

Chairwoman Tredore called to order at 6:30 p.m. the meeting of the Parks and Recreation Board. This
was a virtual meeting. The agenda for this virtual meeting informed the public that they could attend and
gave directions on how they could access it online or via telephone.

ROLL CALL

Chairwoman Diane Tredore and Members John Andrea, Nicole Sandage, Brad Wackerlin, Michael
Cairns, Wendy Anderson, and Sai Sivakumar were present. Also present were Community Services
Director Fred Mullard, Village Board Trustee Diane Murphy, Administrative Services Manager Peter
D’ Agostino, Superintendent of Public Properties Scott Parchutz, and Customer Service Specialist Megan
Schnaebele.

PUBLIC COMMENT ON AGENDA ITEMS
None

APPROVAL OF MEETING MINUTES
Member Wackerlin made a motion to approve the minutes of the Parks & Recreation Board meeting of
April 2, 2020. Member Anderson seconded. The motion was approved by a voice vote of 7-0.

OLD BUSINESS
None

NEW BUSINESS
None

STAFF REPORTS

Recreation Staff Report:

Director Mullard reported that the Recreation staff has been working hard to adapt as it relates to the
operational changes brought on by the COVID-19 pandemic. Preschool ended for the year; races were
cancelled and most of the June programming was cancelled. Director Mullard reported that they are
looking into what a virtual camp would look like (to be held in July) with the hope that they will soon be
able to hold an in-person camp. The summer brochure is being re-worked and will be sent out to everyone
in the Village.

PARKS STAFF REPORT

Superintendent Parchutz reported that staff is meeting with the contractor awarded the 1109 Pyott Road
and 9017 Haligus demolition projects and they plan to begin work in the next week or two. Public
Properties staff will be replacing the existing Thorgard weather prediction system this year.
Superintendent Parchutz mentioned that the Indian Trail Beach roof replacement project was completed,
the Bark Park fence replacement project is expected to start soon, the Hain House heating and air
conditioning will be replaced using in-house staff this year. Additionally, staff is currently removing all
the weedy sandbar willows from Sunset Park.
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TRUSTEE LIAISON REPORT
Trustee Murphy had no report. Chairwoman Tredore asked about the status of Sunset Festival. Trustee
Murphy reported that the Sunset Festival is on hold for right now.

MEMBER COMMENTS
Member Andrea asked Superintendent Parchutz if any of his staff had a HVAC license. He confirmed that
Michael Greenberg holds one as well as himself.

AUDIENCE PARTICIPATION
None

ADJOURNMENT
Member Andrea made a motion to adjourn the meeting. Member Wackerlin seconded the motion. The
motion was approved by a voice vote of 7-0. The meeting adjourned.

Submitted by,

Suzy Egan-Wille
Office Assistant
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INFORMATIONAL MEMORANDUM

MEETING DATE: June 4, 2020
DEPARTMENT: Community Services

SUBJECT: Community Recreation Survey

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

The Parks & Recreation Division recently put forth a survey to gain a better understanding of how the
community feels about organized events and activities for the summer. The survey was open to the
public from May 14 through June 1. The survey link was sent to customers via Community Pass, was
posted on the Village website, social media channels, Resident Insider newsletter and marquee signs.
We received 285 responses.

From the data received, it is clear that the community would prefer in-person activities over virtual.
There may be an opportunity to reach some participants through virtual early childhood or cultural
arts programs; however, it would need to be free or very low cost. When planning for in-person
activities, we will need to look at areas like nature, which received the largest interest from the
programming groups offered. This could be due to the current COVID recommendations and that
they may feel safer in programs that are run outdoors. Families will be cautious and particular about
what they choose to participate in this summer. There is a definite call for caution and the need for
clear and absolute procedures for safety, cleaning, and group control.

FINANCIAL IMPACT

None

ATTACHMENTS

Total Survey Results with Comments

Total Survey Results without Comments
Resident Survey Results without Comments
Non-Resident Survey Results without Comments

Ll .

SUGGESTED DIRECTION

To inform the Board of the current community mindset regarding recreation programming.



Community Recreation Survey Return to Agenda

Q1 How important is it for your family to have organized activities to
participate in this Summer?

Answered: 289  Skipped: 3

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

ANSWER CHOICES AVERAGE NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER RESPONSES

59 17,026 289

Total Respondents: 289
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DATE

6/1/2020 11:03 PM
6/1/2020 10:00 PM
6/1/2020 9:56 PM
6/1/2020 9:29 PM
6/1/2020 9:29 PM
6/1/2020 9:12 PM
6/1/2020 9:02 PM
6/1/2020 8:34 PM
6/1/2020 8:24 PM
6/1/2020 8:16 PM
6/1/2020 8:15 PM
6/1/2020 7:49 PM
6/1/2020 7:46 PM
6/1/2020 7:27 PM
6/1/2020 7:21 PM
6/1/2020 7:20 PM
6/1/2020 7:09 PM
6/1/2020 7:04 PM
6/1/2020 6:54 PM
6/1/2020 6:36 PM
6/1/2020 5:43 PM
6/1/2020 5:22 PM
6/1/2020 5:05 PM
6/1/2020 5:01 PM
6/1/2020 5:01 PM
6/1/2020 5:00 PM
6/1/2020 4:59 PM
6/1/2020 4:58 PM
6/1/2020 4:48 PM
6/1/2020 4:41 PM
6/1/2020 11:20 AM
6/1/2020 10:26 AM
6/1/2020 8:56 AM
6/1/2020 8:15 AM
5/31/2020 3:07 PM
5/31/2020 2:39 PM
5/31/2020 12:14 PM
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5/31/2020 8:59 AM
5/30/2020 9:10 PM
5/30/2020 4:46 PM
5/30/2020 1:35 PM
5/30/2020 10:03 AM
5/30/2020 9:29 AM
5/29/2020 11:32 PM
5/29/2020 10:04 PM
5/29/2020 9:03 PM
5/29/2020 7:26 PM
5/29/2020 6:49 PM
5/29/2020 6:37 PM
5/29/2020 6:00 PM
5/29/2020 5:46 PM
5/29/2020 5:21 PM
5/29/2020 5:20 PM
5/29/2020 5:17 PM
5/29/2020 5:12 PM
5/29/2020 5:08 PM
5/28/2020 11:40 AM
5/28/2020 10:34 AM
5/27/2020 12:58 PM
5/26/2020 1:25 PM
5/26/2020 12:09 PM
5/25/2020 8:21 AM
5/25/2020 12:43 AM
5/24/2020 3:26 PM
5/24/2020 1:51 PM
5/23/2020 8:31 PM
5/23/2020 11:15 AM
5/23/2020 11:04 AM
5/23/2020 8:10 AM
5/23/2020 12:00 AM
5/22/2020 10:45 PM
5/22/2020 8:02 PM
5/22/2020 7:52 PM
5/22/2020 5:37 PM
5/22/2020 3:55 PM
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76 0 5/22/2020 3:28 PM
77 0 5/22/2020 3:07 PM
78 100 5/22/2020 2:03 PM
79 52 5/22/2020 1:31 PM
80 100 5/22/2020 1:28 PM
81 3 5/22/2020 1:25 PM
82 87 5/22/2020 12:58 PM
83 55 5/22/2020 12:01 PM
84 5 5/22/2020 11:38 AM
85 100 5/22/2020 11:30 AM
86 90 5/22/2020 11:23 AM
87 49 5/22/2020 10:56 AM
88 94 5/22/2020 10:17 AM
89 0 5/22/2020 9:42 AM
90 50 5/22/2020 9:17 AM
91 55 5/22/2020 9:13 AM
92 80 5/22/2020 9:12 AM
93 51 5/22/2020 8:26 AM
94 25 5/22/2020 8:16 AM
95 70 5/22/2020 8:11 AM
96 5 5/22/2020 7:21 AM
97 100 5/22/2020 6:51 AM
98 0 5/22/2020 6:16 AM
99 91 5/22/2020 6:11 AM
100 94 5/22/2020 6:05 AM
101 99 5/22/2020 5:06 AM
102 74 5/22/2020 4:59 AM
103 100 5/22/2020 1:54 AM
104 58 5/22/2020 1:28 AM
105 100 5/22/2020 1:24 AM
106 0 5/22/2020 1:22 AM
107 51 5/21/2020 11:34 PM
108 100 5/21/2020 11:27 PM
109 93 5/21/2020 11:13 PM
110 18 5/21/2020 10:59 PM
111 100 5/21/2020 10:18 PM
112 81 5/21/2020 9:50 PM
113 40 5/21/2020 9:31 PM
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114 26 5/21/2020 9:25 PM
115 0 5/21/2020 9:23 PM
116 0 5/21/2020 9:21 PM
117 17 5/21/2020 9:17 PM
118 54 5/21/2020 9:15 PM
119 96 5/21/2020 9:09 PM
120 65 5/21/2020 8:53 PM
121 98 5/21/2020 8:52 PM
122 0 5/21/2020 8:41 PM
123 0 5/21/2020 8:37 PM
124 50 5/21/2020 8:36 PM
125 100 5/21/2020 8:29 PM
126 78 5/21/2020 8:15 PM
127 40 5/21/2020 8:06 PM
128 70 5/21/2020 7:56 PM
129 52 5/21/2020 7:52 PM
130 23 5/21/2020 7:49 PM
131 100 5/21/2020 7:39 PM
132 50 5/21/2020 7:37 PM
133 100 5/21/2020 7:32 PM
134 42 5/21/2020 7:05 PM
135 58 5/21/2020 7:04 PM
136 80 5/21/2020 7:03 PM
137 2 5/21/2020 6:57 PM
138 80 5/21/2020 6:46 PM
139 100 5/21/2020 6:43 PM
140 100 5/21/2020 6:35 PM
141 59 5/21/2020 6:33 PM
142 70 5/21/2020 6:31 PM
143 27 5/21/2020 6:27 PM
144 50 5/21/2020 6:27 PM
145 100 5/21/2020 6:24 PM
146 100 5/21/2020 6:22 PM
147 31 5/21/2020 6:16 PM
148 100 5/21/2020 6:12 PM
149 84 5/21/2020 6:11 PM
150 5 5/21/2020 6:11 PM
151 49 5/21/2020 6:03 PM
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152 95 5/21/2020 6:03 PM
153 100 5/21/2020 5:52 PM
154 100 5/21/2020 5:46 PM
155 100 5/21/2020 5:45 PM
156 29 5/21/2020 5:44 PM
157 35 5/21/2020 5:43 PM
158 100 5/21/2020 5:43 PM
159 23 5/21/2020 5:43 PM
160 70 5/21/2020 5:33 PM
161 10 5/21/2020 5:32 PM
162 33 5/21/2020 5:29 PM
163 100 5/21/2020 5:24 PM
164 100 5/21/2020 5:22 PM
165 2 5/21/2020 5:10 PM
166 100 5/21/2020 5:09 PM
167 49 5/21/2020 5:07 PM
168 54 5/21/2020 4:54 PM
169 48 5/21/2020 4:53 PM
170 0 5/21/2020 4:49 PM
171 53 5/21/2020 4:42 PM
172 100 5/21/2020 4:42 PM
173 71 5/21/2020 4:39 PM
174 89 5/21/2020 10:17 AM
175 0 5/21/2020 9:33 AM
176 0 5/21/2020 9:01 AM
177 100 5/21/2020 8:09 AM
178 0 5/21/2020 8:06 AM
179 67 5/21/2020 8:04 AM
180 50 5/21/2020 7:32 AM
181 100 5/20/2020 11:42 PM
182 35 5/20/2020 11:10 PM
183 33 5/20/2020 11:08 PM
184 96 5/20/2020 10:59 PM
185 100 5/20/2020 9:34 PM
186 100 5/20/2020 9:11 PM
187 77 5/20/2020 9:04 PM
188 50 5/20/2020 8:27 PM
189 0 5/20/2020 8:23 PM
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190 23 5/20/2020 8:21 PM
191 80 5/20/2020 8:10 PM
192 100 5/20/2020 8:00 PM
193 50 5/20/2020 7:48 PM
194 69 5/20/2020 7:28 PM
195 47 5/20/2020 7:06 PM
196 100 5/20/2020 6:27 PM
197 91 5/20/2020 6:18 PM
198 100 5/20/2020 5:57 PM
199 91 5/20/2020 5:39 PM
200 0 5/20/2020 5:35 PM
201 0 5/20/2020 5:33 PM
202 0 5/20/2020 5:30 PM
203 85 5/20/2020 5:28 PM
204 0 5/20/2020 5:16 PM
205 51 5/20/2020 5:11 PM
206 49 5/20/2020 5:03 PM
207 1 5/20/2020 4:45 PM
208 51 5/20/2020 4:41 PM
209 56 5/20/2020 4:06 PM
210 100 5/20/2020 3:45 PM
211 60 5/20/2020 3:34 PM
212 80 5/20/2020 3:34 PM
213 47 5/20/2020 3:33 PM
214 0 5/20/2020 3:14 PM
215 10 5/20/2020 3:11 PM
216 100 5/20/2020 3:04 PM
217 2 5/20/2020 2:54 PM
218 6 5/20/2020 2:50 PM
219 29 5/20/2020 2:48 PM
220 55 5/20/2020 2:47 PM
221 0 5/20/2020 2:47 PM
222 99 5/20/2020 2:44 PM
223 100 5/20/2020 2:41 PM
224 22 5/20/2020 2:31 PM
225 100 5/20/2020 2:25 PM
226 49 5/20/2020 2:23 PM
227 100 5/20/2020 2:21 PM
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228 53 5/20/2020 2:19 PM
229 30 5/20/2020 2:15 PM
230 93 5/20/2020 2:10 PM
231 52 5/20/2020 2:03 PM
232 80 5/20/2020 2:02 PM
233 100 5/20/2020 1:47 PM
234 0 5/20/2020 1:46 PM
235 85 5/20/2020 1:42 PM
236 54 5/20/2020 1:41 PM
237 63 5/20/2020 1:39 PM
238 99 5/20/2020 1:37 PM
239 98 5/20/2020 1:34 PM
240 48 5/20/2020 1:27 PM
241 70 5/20/2020 1:25 PM
242 49 5/20/2020 1:23 PM
243 25 5/20/2020 1:22 PM
244 50 5/20/2020 1:20 PM
245 47 5/20/2020 1:19 PM
246 46 5/20/2020 1:17 PM
247 0 5/20/2020 1:12 PM
248 90 5/20/2020 1:09 PM
249 92 5/20/2020 1:08 PM
250 99 5/20/2020 1:07 PM
251 100 5/20/2020 1:07 PM
252 100 5/20/2020 1:04 PM
253 100 5/20/2020 1:03 PM
254 100 5/20/2020 1:03 PM
255 99 5/20/2020 1:01 PM
256 0 5/20/2020 1:00 PM
257 56 5/20/2020 12:57 PM
258 100 5/20/2020 12:57 PM
259 13 5/20/2020 12:54 PM
260 53 5/20/2020 12:54 PM
261 27 5/20/2020 12:51 PM
262 5 5/20/2020 12:51 PM
263 100 5/20/2020 12:51 PM
264 100 5/20/2020 12:50 PM
265 75 5/20/2020 12:50 PM
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266 100 5/20/2020 12:49 PM
267 75 5/20/2020 12:47 PM
268 0 5/20/2020 12:46 PM
269 0 5/20/2020 12:46 PM
270 20 5/20/2020 12:43 PM
271 0 5/20/2020 12:43 PM
272 70 5/20/2020 12:42 PM
273 100 5/20/2020 12:41 PM
274 40 5/20/2020 12:40 PM
275 90 5/20/2020 12:40 PM
276 25 5/20/2020 12:39 PM
277 48 5/20/2020 12:39 PM
278 34 5/20/2020 12:38 PM
279 27 5/20/2020 12:37 PM
280 67 5/20/2020 12:37 PM
281 60 5/20/2020 12:37 PM
282 64 5/20/2020 12:31 PM
283 100 5/20/2020 12:31 PM
284 49 5/20/2020 12:30 PM
285 51 5/20/2020 12:30 PM
286 100 5/20/2020 12:29 PM
287 94 5/20/2020 12:27 PM
288 7 5/20/2020 12:27 PM
289 94 5/20/2020 12:25 PM
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Q2 Please select the activities you or your family would be most
interested in and how you would prefer to participate:

Answered: 283  Skipped: 9

Athletics

Cultural Art

Early
Childhood...

Fitness - Adul

Fitness - Kids

Funtasticam

Nature

Parent & Tot

Preschool Cam

10/41
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Special Events

Youth
Activities

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Virtual . In-person

VIRTUAL IN-PERSON TOTAL

Athletics 14.35% 85.65%

30 179 209
Cultural Arts 30.10% 69.90%

59 137 196
Early Childhood Enrichment 32.10% 67.90%

52 110 162
Fitness - Adult 28.64% 71.36%

59 147 206
Fitness - Kids 28.09% 71.91%

50 128 178
Funtasticamp 22.16% 77.84%

37 130 167
Nature 8.81% 91.19%

20 207 227
Parent & Tot 27.81% 72.19%

42 109 151
Preschool Camp 27.21% 72.79%

40 107 147
Special Events 14.29% 85.71%

33 198 231
Youth Activities 16.67% 83.33%

30 150 180

11/41
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OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

Pokemon

Baseball. softball, soccer, lacrosse, basketball, volleyball
Senior social interaction

Crafts

Yaa baseball PLEASE

Church!!

Fishing

Pub in the Park

We here at The Residences of Lake In The Hills SO,SO MISS the Music presentations you held
behind your building during the summertime!! We talk about it all the time, even if you charged
a small amount for entry. We Loved bringing our lawn chairs and listening to the different
Music!! Please, please reconsider that?

I would LOVE Senior virtual Bingo, if possible?

Bark Park for our dog only. We are not residents of LITH.

Both physical and virtually

The dog park

Dog daycare weekends

Concerts

this is misleading. | always prefer in person, but what | want is not always what is best
| think this summer we are going to pass on any activities unfortunately.
Dog Park

yoga

Senior day trips

Our kids need in person camp to socialize properly. Have parents sign waivers if that helps. Our
kids need this.

None

Skate park open

12 /41
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DATE

6/1/2020 11:03 PM
5/31/2020 12:14 PM
5/30/2020 9:10 PM
5/25/2020 12:43 AM
5/23/2020 8:31 PM
5/22/2020 3:07 PM
5/22/2020 12:01 PM
5/21/2020 7:03 PM
5/21/2020 10:17 AM

5/21/2020 9:33 AM
5/20/2020 11:42 PM
5/20/2020 9:04 PM
5/20/2020 8:21 PM
5/20/2020 7:06 PM
5/20/2020 4:45 PM
5/20/2020 4:41 PM
5/20/2020 2:31 PM
5/20/2020 1:46 PM
5/20/2020 1:20 PM
5/20/2020 1:19 PM
5/20/2020 12:51 PM

5/20/2020 12:46 PM
5/20/2020 12:31 PM
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Q3 How much would you be willing to pay for VIRTUAL activities?

Answered: 283  Skipped: 9

Athletics

Cultural Art1

13/41
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Early
Childhood...

Fitness - Adul

Fitness - Kids

14/41



Funtasticam

Nature

Parent & Tot

Community Recreation Survey
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Preschool Cam

Special Event
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Youth
Activities

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Bss-55 B si6-925 $26 - $35 $36-945 [ $46- $55

B ss6-965 B $65+ I am not willing to pay for virtual activities
$5 - $16 - $26 - $36 - $46 - $56 - $65+ | AM NOT WILLING TO PAY TOTAL
$15 $25 $35 $45 $55 $65 FOR VIRTUAL ACTIVITIES
Athletics 14.89% 6.87% 1.53% 0.76% 1.15% 0.00% 0.38% 74.43%
39 18 4 2 3 0 1 195 262
Cultural Arts 18.55% 7.26% 1.21% 0.81% 1.21% 0.40% 0.81% 69.76%
46 18 3 2 3 1 2 173 248
Early Childhood 11.16% 5.58% 2.58% 1.29% 1.72% 0.00% 0.86% 76.82%
Enrichment 26 13 6 3 4 0 2 179 233
Fitness - Adult 17.90% 5.84% 2.72% 1.17% 1.56% 0.00% 0.78% 70.04%
46 15 7 3 4 0 2 180 257
Fitness - Kids 14.64% 6.28% 0.84% 0.84% 0.84% 0.00% 0.84% 75.73%
35 15 2 2 2 0 2 181 239
Funtasticamp 8.12% 5.13% 2.56% 2.56% 0.85% 0.00% 1.71% 79.06%
19 12 6 6 2 0 4 185 234
Nature 14.29% 5.31% 2.04% 0.82% 0.41% 0.00% 0.82% 76.33%
35 13 5 2 1 0 2 187 245
Parent & Tot 10.62% 3.98% 2.21% 1.77% 0.88% 0.00%  0.00% 80.53%
24 9 5 4 2 0 0 182 226
Preschool Camp 9.50% 1.36% 2.71% 1.36% 2.26% 0.45% 1.36% 81.00%
21 3 6 3 5 1 3 179 221
Special Events 1554% 6.77% 2.79% 1.59% 1.20% 0.00% 1.59% 70.52%
39 17 7 4 3 0 4 177 251
Youth Activities 12.55% 5.86% 2.09% 2.51% 042% 0.42% 1.26% 74.90%
30 14 5 6 1 1 3 179 239
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Q4 How much would you be willing to pay for IN-PERSON activities?

Answered: 282  Skipped: 10

Athletics

Cultural Art

18/41
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Fitness - Adul
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Funtasticam

Nature

Parent & Tot
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Preschool Cam

Special Even
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Youth
Activities

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Bss-55 B si6-925 $26-$35 [ $36-945 [ $46- $55

. $56 - $65 . $65+ I am not willing to pay for in-person activities
$5 - $16 - $26 - $36 - $46 - $56 - $65+ I AM NOT WILLING TO TOTAL
$15 $25 $35 $45 $55 $65 PAY FOR IN-PERSON
ACTIVITIES

Athletics 17.50% 14.17% 12.92% 7.08% 12.08% 3.75% 13.33% 19.17%
42 34 31 17 29 9 32 46 240

Cultural Arts 27.63% 12.72% 10.53%  10.09% 4.82% 2.63% 7.02% 24.56%
63 29 24 23 11 6 16 56 228

Early Childhood 15.17% 9.95% 7.58% 7.11% 6.64% 2.84% 11.37% 39.34%
Enrichment 32 21 16 15 14 6 24 83 211

Fitness - Adult 20.94% 15.81% 9.40% 11.97% 5.56% 2.99% 8.55% 24.79%
49 37 22 28 13 7 20 58 234

Fitness - Kids 19.52% 10.95% 10.95% 9.05% 4.76% 1.43% 10.00% 33.33%
41 23 23 19 10 3 21 70 210

Funtasticamp 10.63% 8.70% 6.28% 9.66% 6.76% 5.31% 17.87% 34.78%
22 18 13 20 14 11 37 72 207

Nature 34.31% 14.64% 8.79% 5.86% 3.77% 2.51% 7.95% 22.18%
82 35 21 14 9 6 19 53 239

Parent & Tot 18.41% 9.95% 7.46% 5.47% 4.48% 1.49% 9.95% 42.79%
37 20 15 11 9 3 20 86 201

Preschool Camp 13.57% 7.54% 8.04% 4.52% 4.02% 2.51% 16.58% 43.22%
27 15 16 9 8 5 33 86 199

Special Events 27.08% 15.42% 13.75% 9.58% 5.83% 1.25% 10.00% 17.08%
65 37 33 23 14 3 24 41 240

Youth Activities 18.02% 13.51% 9.01% 12.61% 3.15% 3.60% 12.61% 27.48%
40 30 20 28 7 8 28 61 222
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Community Recreation Survey _

Q5 Please rate your interest level in the following Funtasticamp options:

Answered: 269  Skipped: 23

Camp at Home:
campers...

Mini Camp:
campers...

Fall weekend
mini-camp: i...

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. not interested . (no label) . somewhat interested . (no label)
. very interested
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Camp at Home: campers
participate in a camp for 2-4
hours at home. Instructions on
how to do activities will be
provided through a group video
chat with camp leaders. All
supplies would be provided in a
weekly camp-box.

Mini Camp: campers participate
in camp at the Lake in the Hills
Village Hall location for 2-3
hours. Campers are spread out
across the building and multiple
time slots to ensure physical
distancing.

Fall weekend mini-camp: if
safety guidance and procedures
permit, a mini-camp offered on
Saturdays and Sundays for 6-8
hours. Campers are spread out
across the building and multiple
time slots to ensure physical
distancing.

Community Recreation Survey

NOT
INTERESTED

78.36%
210

52.08%
138

58.85%
153

(NO
LABEL)

2.24%
6

2.64%

5.00%
13

SOMEWHAT
INTERESTED

14.18%
38

29.43%
78

23.85%
62
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(NO
LABEL)

1.49%
4

3.40%

2.69%

VERY
INTERESTED

3.73%
10

12.45%
33

9.62%
25

Return to Agenda

TOTAL

268

265

260

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

1.50

2.22

1.99



Community Recreation Survey Return to Agenda

Q6 Which of the following would you deem necessary before you
considered sending your child to camp or any other in-person activities
this summer? Please check all that apply.

Answered: 258  Skipped: 34
Stringent
cleaning...
Temperatur
and symptom..

Guidelines
limiting the...

An official
all-clear fr...

Therei
nothing that..

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Stringent cleaning protocols for all facilities and equipment 72.09% 186

Temperature and symptom check at the beginning and/or during the camp day / activity 48.45% 125

Guidelines limiting the number of people in one place at one time 50.78% 131

An official all-clear from the national government/CDC 25.58% 66

There is nothing that will make me feel safe to send my child to camp or participate in activities this summer 12.02% 31

Total Respondents: 258

25/41



[Eny

o N o o A~ W N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28
29

Community Recreation Survey

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

n/a no kids

No kids

No special protocols are necessary!
NA

| have no kids

Don't have children

Just get back to normal already

Life as it was before. Be as cleanly as we were and if your kid is sick keep them home. All this
distancing is too hard emotionally on everyone and confusing for kids. If there’s a kid activity
they have to be able to interact and bump into each other without people freaking out.

I don’t have a child

The use of face masks if coronavirus is still actively being transmitted between people.
None of the above, reopen already

N/a

There needs to be a “not applicable” for us who don’t have small children

Not Interested

Vaccine for covid

| don’t have kids young enough for camp, so | prefer not to answer

No kids in household

COVID-19 testing

None of the above! My kids have an immune system so I'm not worried at all

CDC or Gov Pritzger ok only no one else

No children

I'm retired, these dont apply to me

I'm not concerned with my children’s safety | feel they're safe to resume life as normal
None

I am on the fence about feeling safe to send my kids to camp.

no children

I'm comfortable sending my child to camp, field trips, pools, all of it. Have people sign a waiver.
If people are uncomfortable then don’t send your kids. Our kids need to be interacting in person

no children at home - all grown

don't have any stipulations
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Return to Agenda

DATE

6/1/2020 11:03 PM
6/1/2020 8:24 PM
6/1/2020 10:26 AM
5/30/2020 9:10 PM
5/29/2020 5:20 PM
5/27/2020 12:58 PM
5/23/2020 12:00 AM
5/22/2020 3:07 PM

5/22/2020 11:38 AM
5/22/2020 10:56 AM
5/22/2020 1:24 AM
5/21/2020 8:37 PM
5/21/2020 8:29 PM
5/21/2020 7:52 PM
5/21/2020 6:16 PM
5/21/2020 5:46 PM
5/21/2020 7:32 AM
5/20/2020 11:08 PM
5/20/2020 3:45 PM
5/20/2020 2:50 PM
5/20/2020 2:48 PM
5/20/2020 2:47 PM
5/20/2020 2:44 PM
5/20/2020 2:25 PM
5/20/2020 1:42 PM
5/20/2020 1:27 PM
5/20/2020 12:51 PM

5/20/2020 12:47 PM
5/20/2020 12:25 PM



Community Recreation Survey Return to Agenda

Q7 When the stay-at-home order is lifted, when will you return to in-
person activities and facilities?

Answered: 287  Skipped: 5

immediately _

2 weeks

4 weeks

more than
week:

Other (pleas
specify

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

immediately 45.99% 132
2 weeks 21.95% 63
4 weeks 11.50% 33
more than 4 weeks 10.80% 31
Other (please specify) 9.76% 28
TOTAL 287
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OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

Undetermined

When they have a treatment or a vaccine
probably not until next spring

When ever | feel like it

Depends on the facility and the activity
Depends

2-4 weeks to be sure the number of new coronavirus cases doesn't start to increase.
We are a high risk household

depends how the facility handled the quarantine
Once a cure is approved

Unsure yet

Depends if cases increase

When it seems safe/numbers are low in area

I will watch and see how infections continue

No

When | feel safe to do so

I'm a senior, it will be a LONG TIME to feel safe
It is a wait and see. Hopefully soon.

Depended on the current case numbers

I won't. | consider my job which will reopen with everything else to put me at a high risk and
therefore | consider myself to be a likely spreader and will limit my activities accordingly

Depends on the activity or facility.

Not sure. Will see how deaths are going.
Depends on everything

The only thing we participate in is the dog park
1 week

Until IL's new cases substantially drop

Not any time soon all facilities are dirty and not everyone will continue to follow clean protocols
most people care about opening up just for money and | am worried about my child’s safety and

well-being as well as my family

Depends on epidemiological models
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Return to Agenda

DATE

6/1/2020 6:36 PM
5/30/2020 9:10 PM
5/29/2020 9:03 PM
5/27/2020 12:58 PM
5/22/2020 1:31 PM
5/22/2020 1:25 PM
5/22/2020 10:56 AM
5/22/2020 9:42 AM
5/22/2020 6:16 AM
5/22/2020 1:22 AM
5/21/2020 8:53 PM
5/21/2020 8:41 PM
5/21/2020 7:49 PM
5/21/2020 7:39 PM
5/21/2020 5:10 PM
5/21/2020 4:39 PM
5/21/2020 9:33 AM
5/20/2020 9:04 PM
5/20/2020 4:45 PM
5/20/2020 4:41 PM

5/20/2020 3:34 PM
5/20/2020 2:50 PM
5/20/2020 2:47 PM
5/20/2020 2:47 PM
5/20/2020 1:20 PM
5/20/2020 1:00 PM
5/20/2020 12:43 PM

5/20/2020 12:30 PM



Community Recreation Survey Return to Agenda

Q8 What concerns might you have about returning to activities? (Please
keep brief and list)

Answered: 201  Skipped: 91
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Community Recreation Survey

RESPONSES

Getting sick

Need proper sanitizing

My kid getting sick from other kids.

Sanitation of public places

People coming even though they or someone in household are sick.
Na

2nd wave

Other people not being considerate and safe

Kids spreading germs

People will send their kids to events even if they're experiencing symptoms,
cleaning/disinfecting won't happen nearly enough

General public not social distancing or wearing masks

None. As an essential employee I've encountered it all and so has my family.
Cleanliness of all facilities

N/a

None

Too many people in 1 place too quickly

If sanitizing supplies are not available and encouraged.

None

How well the location/event is cleaning

Contact with someone with Covid

That other do not respect the rules of engagement. That the staff does not adequately clean
and sanitize.

Since | am in the at risk she group, | worry about contracting the virus. | feel safer outdoors
when | visit with family and friends at a safe distance. | would prefer this interaction, at least for
starters.

none

Screenings and cleaning protocols should remain. Encourage hand hygiene for all and make it
readily available

Who will enforce others to follow the rules
Still running the risk of virus transmission
Availability of what we are interested in
Crowding

None

Cleanliness and social distancing

None

Other people not following the rules

None

Having everything cleaned
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Return to Agenda

DATE

6/1/2020 9:29 PM
6/1/2020 9:12 PM
6/1/2020 8:16 PM
6/1/2020 8:15 PM
6/1/2020 7:46 PM
6/1/2020 7:27 PM
6/1/2020 7:09 PM
6/1/2020 6:54 PM
6/1/2020 6:36 PM
6/1/2020 5:43 PM

6/1/2020 5:22 PM
6/1/2020 5:05 PM
6/1/2020 5:00 PM
6/1/2020 4:59 PM
6/1/2020 4:58 PM
6/1/2020 4:48 PM
6/1/2020 11:20 AM
6/1/2020 10:26 AM
6/1/2020 8:56 AM
5/31/2020 3:07 PM
5/31/2020 12:14 PM

5/30/2020 9:10 PM

5/30/2020 1:35 PM
5/30/2020 9:29 AM

5/29/2020 11:32 PM
5/29/2020 9:03 PM
5/29/2020 6:49 PM
5/29/2020 5:46 PM
5/29/2020 5:21 PM
5/29/2020 5:20 PM
5/29/2020 5:17 PM
5/29/2020 5:12 PM
5/28/2020 11:40 AM
5/28/2020 10:34 AM
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Community Recreation Survey

Not many

Places being cleaned consistently
Other people maintaining safe habits.
Covid-19

None. | take all the proper precautions.

We are Not totally clear of this virus, knowing most people especially youth don't cover their
mouth when they sneeze or caugh. I thimk We will be back to this by mid winter.

None

Amount of people in one location

If no treatment or vaccine then not trusting it's ok.
None

Too many people

None

| have very few concerns. | believe the threat to most people in the community to be quite
small.

A spike in the community levels of COVID19 and a subsequent return to phase two
quarantining.

Cleanliness and sanitation

None. I'm a nurse and the social distancing is way over rated
No concerns. Thank you for this survey!

Number of people together. Cleaning of areas

People

The sick not staying home

Health Price Number of people

Will there be fireworks

Just fever checks

People not wearing masks and potentially increasing the risk for even more coronavirus cases
to spread.

None

People not wearing masks. Not knowing how seriously other people take the recommendation
of social distancing

Direct Contact With Others.

No concern

People being gross still (littering, sneezing & coughing)

None

General safety. Others following guidance/rules

lack of awareness for others

None

Absolutely none. | take care of Covid patients on a daily basis and don't live in fear.

None
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Return to Agenda

5/27/2020 12:58 PM
5/26/2020 1:25 PM
5/26/2020 12:09 PM
5/25/2020 12:43 AM
5/24/2020 3:26 PM
5/24/2020 1:51 PM

5/23/2020 8:31 PM

5/23/2020 11:15 AM
5/23/2020 11:04 AM
5/23/2020 12:00 AM
5/22/2020 11:27 PM
5/22/2020 10:45 PM
5/22/2020 8:02 PM

5/22/2020 7:52 PM

5/22/2020 3:55 PM
5/22/2020 3:07 PM
5/22/2020 2:03 PM
5/22/2020 1:31 PM
5/22/2020 1:25 PM
5/22/2020 12:58 PM
5/22/2020 12:01 PM
5/22/2020 11:38 AM
5/22/2020 11:23 AM
5/22/2020 10:56 AM

5/22/2020 10:17 AM
5/22/2020 9:42 AM

5/22/2020 9:17 AM
5/22/2020 9:12 AM
5/22/2020 8:26 AM
5/22/2020 8:16 AM
5/22/2020 7:21 AM
5/22/2020 6:16 AM
5/22/2020 6:11 AM
5/22/2020 6:05 AM
5/22/2020 1:54 AM
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Community Recreation Survey

All clear and fine from the National government in order to return to our normal life
None

Faster spread of COVID-19

Sanitation

None

Not sure

Keeping family safe from illnesss.

That people will use this situation as an excuse to be rude to others

a spike in COVID cases setting us back

Irresponsible people. I'm immunocompromised so | have to be careful. Unfortunately, many are

refusing to wear PPE.

Kids getting sick

Spiking numbers due to opening
No concerns

Safe enough to have fun.

That organizations will not enforce their policies on mask wearing and social distancing. If you

refuse to abide by the rules you should not be allowed to participate.
None

Contacting the disease

Selfish people who send sick kids anyways

People who don't follow the masking order.

Health

I'm weary about being close to others

The complete uncertainty and unknowns of Covid-19

Social distancing issues

None

Increase in in person group gatherings will increase the number of suck people in our
community and make everything else we do more risky as well

Reduced safety precautions

Social distancing.

Second wave of virus

None

None

Making sure there’s somewhere to wash hands

| wouldn’t feel comfortable until a vaccine is found
Getting covid

Employees and participants not following guidelines that have been set up.
None. Common sense

Touching equipment

None
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Return to Agenda

5/22/2020 1:28 AM
5/22/2020 1:24 AM
5/22/2020 1:22 AM
5/21/2020 11:34 PM
5/21/2020 11:27 PM
5/21/2020 11:13 PM
5/21/2020 10:59 PM
5/21/2020 9:50 PM
5/21/2020 9:31 PM
5/21/2020 9:25 PM

5/21/2020 9:23 PM
5/21/2020 9:21 PM
5/21/2020 9:17 PM
5/21/2020 9:15 PM
5/21/2020 9:09 PM

5/21/2020 8:52 PM
5/21/2020 8:41 PM
5/21/2020 8:36 PM
5/21/2020 8:29 PM
5/21/2020 8:06 PM
5/21/2020 7:52 PM
5/21/2020 7:49 PM
5/21/2020 7:39 PM
5/21/2020 7:32 PM
5/21/2020 7:31 PM

5/21/2020 7:05 PM
5/21/2020 7:04 PM
5/21/2020 6:57 PM
5/21/2020 6:43 PM
5/21/2020 6:35 PM
5/21/2020 6:33 PM
5/21/2020 6:27 PM
5/21/2020 6:16 PM
5/21/2020 6:11 PM
5/21/2020 6:11 PM
5/21/2020 6:03 PM
5/21/2020 6:03 PM
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Community Recreation Survey

Cleanliness

None

None

A resurgence of the virus and people not taking the danger seriously.
Things being kept clean

Want to see how things go for a while first

None

Cleaning guidelines

None

None

Not much

No concerns. We need to open IL and get back to normal life!

None

Other not adhering to regulations

sitting too close together, MAYBE?

none

None

Getting ill.

Cleanliness of places

wait and see first

Uncertainty. | work at a carry out delivery restaurant | don't want to put harm out there.
No testing availability No PPE availability No Medication or Treatment availability
None

| just need my kids to do fantasticamp so | can work. they love it and | need work.
Close contact

Extended exposure to others in an enclosed/indoor space

A return of the virus

Spread of germs

Giving a couple weeks to make sure we don't see a flare up

Making sure people are adhering to symptom checks and personal hygiene
Mass groups

?

Health and safety regarding COVID

children and hygiene protocols (need to be strictly enforced) Correct cleaning procedures are
done to all equipment

People not respecting social distancing, masks etc

| answered it above. This is for me personally. In general I'm concerned that people will not
continue to be cautious and there will be a surge in cases about two weeks after the order is
lifted.
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Return to Agenda

5/21/2020 5:52 PM
5/21/2020 5:45 PM
5/21/2020 5:44 PM
5/21/2020 5:43 PM
5/21/2020 5:43 PM
5/21/2020 5:33 PM
5/21/2020 5:32 PM
5/21/2020 5:29 PM
5/21/2020 5:24 PM
5/21/2020 5:22 PM
5/21/2020 5:07 PM
5/21/2020 4:49 PM
5/21/2020 4:42 PM
5/21/2020 4:39 PM
5/21/2020 9:33 AM
5/21/2020 9:01 AM
5/21/2020 8:09 AM
5/21/2020 8:06 AM
5/21/2020 8:04 AM
5/21/2020 7:32 AM
5/20/2020 11:10 PM
5/20/2020 11:08 PM
5/20/2020 10:59 PM
5/20/2020 9:34 PM
5/20/2020 9:04 PM
5/20/2020 8:23 PM
5/20/2020 8:21 PM
5/20/2020 7:48 PM
5/20/2020 7:28 PM
5/20/2020 6:18 PM
5/20/2020 5:57 PM
5/20/2020 5:28 PM
5/20/2020 5:16 PM
5/20/2020 5:11 PM

5/20/2020 4:45 PM
5/20/2020 4:41 PM
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Community Recreation Survey

| don’t have any concerns

Cleaning/sanitizing places sufficiently and others who will not wear masks or observe social

distancing as a political statement.

People that are sick not following the protocols

People not cleaning up after themselves

None

Open too soon. People get infected and spread virus.

Safety, and new normal

Too many people in close quarters

None

The virus still will be around and | just want to wait it out with the kids.
None

Keeping sick people/children from participating irresponsibly
Exposure to covid and bringing it into our home

It would be good to make sure camp staff have not been exposed to virus
None

None

Rate of infection

Health & Safety of my kids.

Contracting Covid 19 through close contact with others.

Other people and their opinions and reactions

social distancing people who are sick attending

Na

Stringent cleaning protocols!

Social distancing

I'm 70. Have heart problems. Vulnerable.

Keeping safe distances and cleanliness

Disinfecting and distancing Willingness of my kids to wear masks if needed
Government overreach

None. Let's get this open

making sure people are social distancing

Covid19 spike

None

people not adhering to face covering mandates, social distancing, adequate cleaning.

If guidlines are followed for each reopening phase, | have no concerns
None

Dying

Someone sick coming to a program

None
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Return to Agenda

5/20/2020 3:45 PM
5/20/2020 3:34 PM

5/20/2020 3:33 PM
5/20/2020 3:04 PM
5/20/2020 2:54 PM
5/20/2020 2:50 PM
5/20/2020 2:47 PM
5/20/2020 2:47 PM
5/20/2020 2:44 PM
5/20/2020 2:31 PM
5/20/2020 2:25 PM
5/20/2020 2:23 PM
5/20/2020 2:19 PM
5/20/2020 2:10 PM
5/20/2020 2:03 PM
5/20/2020 1:47 PM
5/20/2020 1:46 PM
5/20/2020 1:42 PM
5/20/2020 1:41 PM
5/20/2020 1:34 PM
5/20/2020 1:27 PM
5/20/2020 1:25 PM
5/20/2020 1:23 PM
5/20/2020 1:22 PM
5/20/2020 1:20 PM
5/20/2020 1:19 PM
5/20/2020 1:17 PM
5/20/2020 1:09 PM
5/20/2020 1:04 PM
5/20/2020 1:03 PM
5/20/2020 1:03 PM
5/20/2020 1:01 PM
5/20/2020 1:00 PM
5/20/2020 12:57 PM
5/20/2020 12:57 PM
5/20/2020 12:54 PM
5/20/2020 12:51 PM
5/20/2020 12:51 PM
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Community Recreation Survey

No concerns, just use common sense.
Cleaning. Sickness.

None

enrollment #'s / too confined {yoga}
Cleanliness

Child getting Covid19

This pandemic has made us aware that cleaning extra after ourselves is more important now
than ever.! Especially young kids | can’t bring my child around any schools or activities even
after the lift is up . Not everyone takes this virus seriously and I'm not willing to risk my child or
family for 30 minutes of fun

staying healthy

The governor taking away our freedom again

The spread of virus.

being around too many people.

Visiting elderly parents after being more social

None

Too big of groups, overcrowding

Social distancing. Putting tape down for marks

None, | trust the village and the people in charge of these programs.

Not fully understanding this particular infection and now its probable mutation in China shows
us that it may be premature to begin reopening. Therefore waiting and seeing while remaining
safe is the most logical position.

Just cleanliness. Hand sanitizers readily available
If others have put themselves at risk during the SAH order
Nothing

none

35/41

Return to Agenda

5/20/2020 12:50 PM
5/20/2020 12:50 PM
5/20/2020 12:49 PM
5/20/2020 12:47 PM
5/20/2020 12:46 PM
5/20/2020 12:46 PM
5/20/2020 12:43 PM

5/20/2020 12:42 PM
5/20/2020 12:41 PM
5/20/2020 12:40 PM
5/20/2020 12:40 PM
5/20/2020 12:38 PM
5/20/2020 12:37 PM
5/20/2020 12:37 PM
5/20/2020 12:31 PM
5/20/2020 12:31 PM
5/20/2020 12:30 PM

5/20/2020 12:30 PM
5/20/2020 12:29 PM
5/20/2020 12:27 PM
5/20/2020 12:25 PM



ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No
TOTAL

Community Recreation Survey

Q9 Are you a resident of Lake in the Hills?

Answered: 288  Skipped: 4

Yes

No

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
85.76%

14.24%
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Return to Agenda

247
41

288



Community Recreation Survey Return to Agenda

Q10 Any other comments, questions or concerns you'd like to share with
us?

Answered: 122  Skipped: 170
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Community Recreation Survey

RESPONSES

No

Not at this time

None

No

Would be interested in Dance lessons.
N/A

Nope. | understand | am responsible for my own families safety and cleanliness. Therefore we
are ready to attend in person events asap.

No
None
Just help get people active again

| did not answer kid related questions because | do not have any. | look forward to getting back
to in person activities as the community is able to safely do so!

We need to acclimate our bodies to the virus to build up antibodies. Only high risk people
should be taking precautions.

Please, let's get some planned activities started as soon as pssible.

| appreciate your efforts to keep in touch with the seniors. Michele did contact me by phone and
Sent an email about a group video chat. | don't think that's what | need, we need a physical
connection, that not posible now.

Thank you fir reaching out

Will the fishing pier at turtle island interfere with boating or residents private property. Who will
enforce that people will have lake tags and fishing licenses. Nobody does this currently.....

No

splash pads should be open this summer

No

No

Activities for adults

No

It's important for mental health that all outdoor activities are resumed.
No, thank you for sending this.

Open the beach

Open up. Let’s start living!

Open the playgrounds. My child is 6. She's spent 3% of her entire life in solitary confinement at
this point. It's not ok.

Don't get in to a rush to try and get back to normal

I'm in Huntley and have used LITH recreation frequently.
I'm a resident senior ,and sure miss the activities and trips ,
No

N/A

Remove the ropes from the parks. Let kids be kids. Don't dictate our lives. If I'm old enough to
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Return to Agenda

DATE

6/1/2020 9:29 PM
6/1/2020 8:15 PM
6/1/2020 7:46 PM
6/1/2020 7:27 PM
6/1/2020 6:54 PM
6/1/2020 6:36 PM
6/1/2020 5:05 PM

6/1/2020 5:00 PM
6/1/2020 4:58 PM
6/1/2020 4:48 PM
6/1/2020 11:20 AM

6/1/2020 10:26 AM

5/31/2020 12:14 PM
5/30/2020 9:10 PM

5/30/2020 9:29 AM
5/29/2020 11:32 PM

5/29/2020 10:04 PM
5/29/2020 6:49 PM
5/29/2020 6:00 PM
5/29/2020 5:21 PM
5/29/2020 5:20 PM
5/29/2020 5:12 PM
5/28/2020 11:40 AM
5/28/2020 10:34 AM
5/27/2020 12:58 PM
5/25/2020 8:21 AM
5/24/2020 3:26 PM

5/24/2020 1:51 PM
5/23/2020 8:10 AM
5/22/2020 11:27 PM
5/22/2020 10:45 PM
5/22/2020 7:52 PM
5/22/2020 3:07 PM



34
35
36
37

38
39
40
41

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

53
54
55
56
57

58
59

60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

Community Recreation Survey

have an abortion I'm old enough to go to a store and not be forced to stay home and etc.
None

No

No

If the parks open, will there be guidelines for limiting the number of patrons using the
playground equipment and mask requirements? Also, how often will the playground equipment
be cleaned/sanitized?

No
No
N

Outdoor nature activities are great. Lith has so many great wild areas. People can easily
distance outside and sunshine kills the virus.

Jo

None

Reopen the playgrounds and stores!
N/A

No

Na

NA

Nope

No

Keep up the good work LITH

| really want to get back to as much of a normal life as anyone else, but those who are selfish
and could care let about the rules scare me.

None

bring back pub in the park in July or August
No

No

Parents need somewhere for their kids to go during the summer if their job requires them to
return. They need a safe place that is more than 2-3 hours long.

Na

Please open summer camps. Parents have to go to work and kids need to be around other
kids.

Algonquin resident

Please re-open the basketball courts, skateparks and playgrounds

Please don't make people wear mask!!!!

We pay enough in property taxes to cover anything the village offers

Please do not cancel the fireworks. That's are favorite thing about lake in the hills.
Please open the beaches! Please open the playgrounds!

Kids need to get back to camps and activity

There is so little us Seniors participate in, and we REALLY MISS the music that was offered

39/41

Return to Agenda

5/22/2020 2:03 PM
5/22/2020 1:25 PM
5/22/2020 11:38 AM
5/22/2020 10:56 AM

5/22/2020 10:17 AM
5/22/2020 8:26 AM
5/22/2020 6:11 AM
5/22/2020 5:06 AM

5/22/2020 1:54 AM
5/22/2020 1:28 AM
5/22/2020 1:24 AM
5/22/2020 1:22 AM
5/21/2020 11:27 PM
5/21/2020 11:13 PM
5/21/2020 9:50 PM
5/21/2020 9:23 PM
5/21/2020 9:17 PM
5/21/2020 9:15 PM
5/21/2020 8:29 PM

5/21/2020 7:04 PM
5/21/2020 7:03 PM
5/21/2020 6:57 PM
5/21/2020 6:35 PM
5/21/2020 6:24 PM

5/21/2020 6:16 PM
5/21/2020 6:11 PM

5/21/2020 5:45 PM
5/21/2020 5:44 PM
5/21/2020 5:32 PM
5/21/2020 5:10 PM
5/21/2020 5:07 PM
5/21/2020 4:49 PM
5/21/2020 4:42 PM
5/21/2020 10:17 AM



68
69
70
71
72

73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

81
82
83

84

85
86
87

88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95

96
97
98
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weekly behind your building. Something for us to look forward to!!

Thanks for TRYING!!! Stay SAFE, SANE and SANITIZED!!!

no

Thank you taking the time to do this survey to check status of how residents feel.
Love Lake in the Hills!!

Am very impressed with Bark Park. Spacious, lots of room for people with their dogs throughout
the day. Very well taken care of, organized, neat. Benches to sit on. Great changes this spring,
lots of picnic tables throughout the park.

Testing? Procedures? PPE availability and cost?

No

PLEASE OPEN FANTASTICAMP, IN PERSON! ILL PAY $1000000000000
Please open the beach. It is my tranquil place.

Please open up skate parks and regular parks

Thank you for keeping the bark park open

I'm an Algonquin resident but spend a lot of my time and my family's time in LITH.

Use common sense with all this. If the country is no back to normal this summer there will be a
lot of people in bad situations. Open LITH, open the state, open the country.

Please reopen the parks and trails as soon as possible
No

One thing is if people could rent a space on the ground to put a slightly bigger boat (like 14 ft) at
least could enjoy the lake. The slips are too small for a bigger boat because bigger too heavy to
lift into slip.

| only use dog park and I'd be fine with wearing a mask and social distancing while there if
opened.

Good luck with it all, hope to see you soon
No thanks

Get people back to work, school and their normal lives. This has been sensationalized by the
media has been a massive overreaction and the first time we’ve in the history of the world
quarantines HEALTHY people. I'm not participating in any activities that are virtual. It's time to
open.

No

More comfortable with outdoors activities being opened up sooner
No

No

None

Limiting the camp to kids in district (Algonquin, Huntley LITH).

| feel parks should open back up at the discretion of the resident.

My kids are young, 3.5 & 5, online does not work well for them. Online is hard for me when they
are awake and otherwise unoccupied.

No

Hoping to return to senior card games on Wednesdays

40/41

Return to Agenda

5/21/2020 9:33 AM
5/21/2020 9:01 AM
5/21/2020 8:06 AM
5/21/2020 7:32 AM
5/20/2020 11:42 PM

5/20/2020 11:08 PM
5/20/2020 10:59 PM
5/20/2020 9:34 PM
5/20/2020 5:35 PM
5/20/2020 5:28 PM
5/20/2020 4:45 PM
5/20/2020 3:34 PM
5/20/2020 3:33 PM

5/20/2020 3:04 PM
5/20/2020 2:54 PM
5/20/2020 2:50 PM

5/20/2020 2:48 PM

5/20/2020 2:47 PM
5/20/2020 2:47 PM
5/20/2020 2:44 PM

5/20/2020 2:31 PM
5/20/2020 2:23 PM
5/20/2020 2:19 PM
5/20/2020 2:03 PM
5/20/2020 1:47 PM
5/20/2020 1:42 PM
5/20/2020 1:41 PM
5/20/2020 1:39 PM

5/20/2020 1:25 PM
5/20/2020 1:20 PM
5/20/2020 1:19 PM
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100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111

112
113
114

115

116
117
118
119

120
121
122
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None

NA

Kids have all attended your preschool program and we do a lot of activities the village offers.
Let's play men's softball ASAP

Protect the elderly and allow healthy people to live as normal.

none

None

No

No

Please have camp as normal as possible, the kids don’t want virtual camp.
No

None

Love the yoga classes with Donna however, the LaBain house might be too small to start back
up again.

We only use the Bark Park, but our dog got kennel cough so we haven't been going.
No

When will summer camp start? Will there be enough room for everyone? Is it limited to certain
number of kids. | have to go back to work eventually , | need to plan ahead for my child

Figure out how you can promise to keep your facility clean 12 a day for me to feel safe bringing
my child to have fun and learn!

no
No
No

Besides the playground equipment other locations at sunset should be allowed to be open,
such as fields and skatepark and basketball courts with 10 or less participants

N/A
Charging people for anything virtual is ridiculous. People go on YouTube for free.....

Reopen the playground!

41/41

Return to Agenda

5/20/2020 1:17 PM
5/20/2020 1:09 PM
5/20/2020 1:07 PM
5/20/2020 1:04 PM
5/20/2020 1:01 PM
5/20/2020 12:57 PM
5/20/2020 12:57 PM
5/20/2020 12:54 PM
5/20/2020 12:51 PM
5/20/2020 12:51 PM
5/20/2020 12:50 PM
5/20/2020 12:49 PM
5/20/2020 12:47 PM

5/20/2020 12:46 PM
5/20/2020 12:46 PM
5/20/2020 12:46 PM

5/20/2020 12:43 PM

5/20/2020 12:38 PM
5/20/2020 12:37 PM
5/20/2020 12:37 PM
5/20/2020 12:31 PM

5/20/2020 12:30 PM
5/20/2020 12:30 PM
5/20/2020 12:27 PM



Q1 How important is it for your family to have organized activities to
participate in this Summer?

ANSWER CHOICES

Total Respondents: 289

Q2 Please select the activities you or your family would be most
interested in and how you would prefer to participate:

Athletics

Cultural Arts

Early Childhood Enrichment

Fitness - Adult

Fitness - Kids

Funtasticamp

Nature

Parent & Tot

Preschool Camp

Special Events

Youth Activities

Q3 How much would you be willing to pay for VIRTUAL activities?

Community Recreation Survey

Answered: 289

AVERAGE NUMBER

Answered: 283

VIRTUAL

Answered: 283

1/5

Skipped: 3

TOTAL NUMBER

59

Skipped: 9

14.35%
30

30.10%
59

32.10%
52

28.64%
59

28.09%
50

22.16%
37

8.81%
20

27.81%
42

27.21%
40

14.29%
33

16.67%
30

Skipped: 9

IN-PERSON

RESPONSES
17,026

85.65%
179

69.90%
137

67.90%
110

71.36%
147

71.91%
128

77.84%
130

91.19%
207

72.19%
109

72.79%
107

85.71%
198

83.33%
150

Return to Agenda

TOTAL

289

209

196

162

206

178

167

227

151

147

231

180



Athletics

Cultural Arts

Early Childhood

Enrichment

Fitness - Adult

Fitness - Kids

Funtasticamp

Nature

Parent & Tot

Preschool Camp

Special Events

Youth Activities

$5 -
$15

14.89%
39

18.55%
46

11.16%
26

17.90%
46

14.64%
35

8.12%
19

14.29%
35

10.62%
24

9.50%
21

15.54%
39

12.55%
30

$16 -
$25

6.87%
18

7.26%
18

5.58%
13

5.84%
15

6.28%
15

5.13%
12

5.31%
13

3.98%

1.36%

6.77%
17

5.86%
14

Community Recreation Survey

$26 -
$35

1.53%
4

1.21%
3

2.58%
6

2.72%
7

0.84%
2

2.56%
6

2.04%
5

2.21%
5

2.71%
6

2.79%
7

2.09%
5

$36 -
$45

0.76%
2

0.81%
2

1.29%
3

1.17%
3

0.84%
2

2.56%
6

0.82%
2

1.77%
4

1.36%
3

1.59%
4

2.51%
6

$46 -
$55

1.15%
3

1.21%
3

1.72%
4

1.56%
4

0.84%
2

0.85%
2

0.41%
1

0.88%
2

2.26%
5

1.20%
3

0.42%
1

Q4 How much would you be willing

Answered: 282

2/5

$56 -
$65

0.00%
0

0.40%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.45%
1

0.00%
0

0.42%
1

to pay for IN-PERSON activities?

$65+
0.38%
1

0.81%
2

0.86%
2

0.78%
2

0.84%
2

1.71%
4

0.82%
2

0.00%
0

1.36%
3

1.59%
4

1.26%
3

Skipped: 10

Return to Agenda

I AM NOT WILLING TO PAY
FOR VIRTUAL ACTIVITIES

74.43%
195

69.76%
173

76.82%
179

70.04%
180

75.73%
181

79.06%
185

76.33%
187

80.53%
182

81.00%
179

70.52%
177

74.90%
179

TOTAL

262

248

233

257

239

234

245

226

221

251

239



Athletics

Cultural Arts

Early Childhood

Enrichment

Fitness - Adult

Fitness - Kids

Funtasticamp

Nature

Parent & Tot

Preschool Camp

Special Events

Youth Activities

$5 -
$15

17.50%
42

27.63%
63

15.17%
32

20.94%
49

19.52%
41

10.63%
22

34.31%
82

18.41%
37

13.57%
27

27.08%
65

18.02%
40

$16 -
$25

14.17%
34

12.72%
29

9.95%
21

15.81%
37

10.95%
23

8.70%
18

14.64%
35

9.95%
20

7.54%
15

15.42%
37

13.51%
30

Community Recreation Survey

$26 -
$35

12.92%
31

10.53%
24

7.58%
16

9.40%
22

10.95%
23

6.28%
13

8.79%
21

7.46%
15

8.04%
16

13.75%
33

9.01%
20

$36 -
$45

7.08%
17

10.09%
23

7.11%
15

11.97%
28

9.05%
19

9.66%
20

5.86%
14

5.47%
11

4.52%
9

9.58%
23

12.61%
28

$46 -
$55

12.08%
29

4.82%
11

6.64%
14

5.56%
13

4.76%
10

6.76%
14

3.77%
9

4.48%
9

4.02%
8

5.83%
14

3.15%
7

$56 -
$65

3.75%
9

2.63%
6

2.84%
6

2.99%
7

1.43%
3

5.31%
11

2.51%
6

1.49%
3

2.51%
5

1.25%
3

3.60%
8

$65+

13.33%
32

7.02%
16

11.37%
24

8.55%
20

10.00%
21

17.87%
37

7.95%
19

9.95%
20

16.58%
33

10.00%
24

12.61%
28

Return to Agenda

1 AM NOT WILLING TO
PAY FOR IN-PERSON
ACTIVITIES

19.17%
46

24.56%
56

39.34%
83

24.79%
58

33.33%
70

34.78%
72

22.18%
53

42.79%
86

43.22%
86

17.08%
41

27.48%
61

TOTAL

240

228

211

234

210

207

239

201

199

240

222

Q5 Please rate your interest level in the following Funtasticamp options:

Answered: 269

3/5

Skipped: 23



Camp at Home: campers
participate in a camp for 2-4
hours at home. Instructions on
how to do activities will be
provided through a group video
chat with camp leaders. All
supplies would be provided in a
weekly camp-box.

Mini Camp: campers participate
in camp at the Lake in the Hills
Village Hall location for 2-3
hours. Campers are spread out
across the building and multiple
time slots to ensure physical
distancing.

Fall weekend mini-camp: if
safety guidance and procedures
permit, a mini-camp offered on
Saturdays and Sundays for 6-8
hours. Campers are spread out
across the building and multiple
time slots to ensure physical
distancing.

Community Recreation Survey

NOT
INTERESTED

78.36%
210

52.08%
138

58.85%
153

(NO
LABEL)

2.24%
6

2.64%

5.00%
13

SOMEWHAT
INTERESTED

14.18%
38

29.43%
78

23.85%
62

(NO
LABEL)

1.49%
4

3.40%

2.69%

VERY
INTERESTED

3.73%
10

12.45%
33

9.62%
25

Return to Agenda

TOTAL WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

268 1.50

265 2.22

260 1.99

Q6 Which of the following would you deem necessary before you
considered sending your child to camp or any other in-person activities
this summer? Please check all that apply.

ANSWER CHOICES

Answered: 258

Stringent cleaning protocols for all facilities and equipment

Skipped: 34

Temperature and symptom check at the beginning and/or during the camp day / activity

Guidelines limiting the number of people in one place at one time

An official all-clear from the national government/CDC

There is nothing that will make me feel safe to send my child to camp or participate in activities this summer

Total Respondents: 258

Q7 When the stay-at-home order is lifted, when will you return to in-

person activities and facilities?

Answered: 287

4/5

Skipped: 5

RESPONSES

72.09% 186
48.45% 125
50.78% 131
25.58% 66
12.02% 31



Community Recreation Survey Return to Agenda

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

immediately 45.99% 132
2 weeks 21.95% 63
4 weeks 11.50% 33
more than 4 weeks 10.80% 31
Other (please specify) 9.76% 28
TOTAL 287

Q8 What concerns might you have about returning to activities? (Please
keep brief and list)

Answered: 201  Skipped: 91

Q9 Are you a resident of Lake in the Hills?

Answered: 288  Skipped: 4

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 85.76% 247
No 14.24% 41
TOTAL 288

Q10 Any other comments, questions or concerns you'd like to share with
us?

Answered: 122  Skipped: 170

5/5



Q1 How important is it for your family to have organized activities to
participate in this Summer?

ANSWER CHOICES

Total Respondents: 244

Q2 Please select the activities you or your family would be most
interested in and how you would prefer to participate:

Athletics

Cultural Arts

Early Childhood Enrichment

Fitness - Adult

Fitness - Kids

Funtasticamp

Nature

Parent & Tot

Preschool Camp

Special Events

Youth Activities

Q3 How much would you be willing to pay for VIRTUAL activities?

Community Recreation Survey

Answered: 244

AVERAGE NUMBER

Answered: 242

VIRTUAL

Answered: 241

1/5

Skipped: 3

TOTAL NUMBER

57

Skipped: 5

16.85%
30

31.40%
54

34.51%
49

31.64%
56

30.13%
a7

25.17%
36

10.26%
20

29.32%
39

28.57%
36

14.85%
30

16.99%
26

Skipped: 6

IN-PERSON

RESPONSES
13,943

83.15%
148

68.60%
118

65.49%
93

68.36%
121

69.87%
109

74.83%
107

89.74%
175

70.68%
94

71.43%
90

85.15%
172

83.01%
127

Return to Agenda

TOTAL

244

178

172

142

177

156

143

195

133

126

202

153



Athletics

Cultural Arts

Early Childhood

Enrichment

Fitness - Adult

Fitness - Kids

Funtasticamp

Nature

Parent & Tot

Preschool Camp

Special Events

Youth Activities

Q4 How much would you be willing to pay for IN-PERSON activities?

$5 -
$15

17.12%
38

19.72%
42

12.12%
24

19.18%
42

15.76%
32

9.09%
18

15.87%
33

11.98%
23

10.58%
20

17.21%
37

12.87%
26

$16 -
$25

7.21%
16

7.51%
16

5.56%
11

6.39%
14

6.90%
14

5.05%
10

5.77%
12

3.65%

1.06%

6.05%
13

5.45%
11

Community Recreation Survey

$26 -
$35

0.90%
2

0.94%
2

2.02%
4

2.28%
5

0.49%
1

2.02%
4

1.44%
3

2.60%
5

3.17%
6

3.26%
7

1.98%
4

$36 -
$45

0.90%
2

0.94%
2

1.52%
3

1.37%
3

0.99%
2

3.03%
6

0.96%
2

2.08%
4

1.59%
3

1.86%
4

2.97%
6

$46 -
$55

1.35%
3

1.41%
3

2.02%
4

1.83%
4

0.99%
2

1.01%
2

0.48%
1

1.04%
2

2.65%
5

1.40%
3

0.50%
1

Answered: 240

2/5

$56 -
$65

0.00%
0

0.47%
1

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.53%
1

0.00%
0

0.50%
1

$65+
0.00%
0

0.47%
1

0.51%
1

0.46%
1

0.49%
1

2.02%
4

0.48%
1

0.00%
0

1.06%
2

1.40%
3

1.49%
3

Skipped: 7

Return to Agenda

I AM NOT WILLING TO PAY
FOR VIRTUAL ACTIVITIES

72.52%
161

68.54%
146

76.26%
151

68.49%
150

74.38%
151

77.78%
154

75.00%
156

78.65%
151

79.37%
150

68.84%
148

74.26%
150

TOTAL

222

213

198

219

203

198

208

192

189

215

202



Athletics

Cultural Arts

Early Childhood

Enrichment

Fitness - Adult

Fitness - Kids

Funtasticamp

Nature

Parent & Tot

Preschool Camp

Special Events

Youth Activities

$5 -
$15

18.23%
37

28.06%
55

15.47%
28

22.61%
45

19.66%
35

10.29%
18

34.31%
70

18.50%
32

14.79%
25

28.23%
59

19.25%
36

$16 -
$25

13.30%
27

12.24%
24

9.39%
17

15.08%
30

10.11%
18

7.43%
13

14.71%
30

10.40%
18

6.51%
11

14.83%
31

13.37%
25

Community Recreation Survey

$26 -
$35

12.32%
25

10.20%
20

6.08%
11

8.04%
16

11.80%
21

6.29%
11

6.86%
14

5.78%
10

7.69%
13

11.96%
25

6.42%
12

$36 -
$45

6.90%
14

10.71%
21

6.08%
11

11.56%
23

7.30%
13

9.71%
17

6.37%
13

5.20%
9

3.55%
6

10.05%
21

11.76%
22

$46 -
$55

12.81%
26

4.59%
9

7.73%
14

6.03%
12

5.62%
10

6.86%
12

4.41%
9

5.20%
9

3.55%
6

6.70%
14

3.74%
7

$56 -
$65

3.94%
8

2.55%
5

2.76%
5

3.02%
6

1.12%
2

4.57%
8

2.45%
5

1.16%
2

2.37%
4

0.96%
2

3.74%
7

$65+

13.30%
27

7.65%
15

12.71%
23

8.54%
17

10.67%
19

18.86%
33

8.33%
17

10.98%
19

17.75%
30

11.00%
23

13.90%
26

Return to Agenda

I AM NOT WILLING TO
PAY FOR IN-PERSON
ACTIVITIES

19.21%
39

23.98%
47

39.78%
72

25.13%
50

33.71%
60

36.00%
63

22.55%
46

42.77%
74

43.79%
74

16.27%
34

27.81%
52

TOTAL

203

196

181

199

178

175

204

173

169

209

187

Q5 Please rate your interest level in the following Funtasticamp options:

Answered: 230

3/5

Skipped: 17



Camp at Home: campers
participate in a camp for 2-4
hours at home. Instructions on
how to do activities will be
provided through a group video
chat with camp leaders. All
supplies would be provided in a
weekly camp-box.

Mini Camp: campers participate
in camp at the Lake in the Hills
Village Hall location for 2-3
hours. Campers are spread out
across the building and multiple
time slots to ensure physical
distancing.

Fall weekend mini-camp: if
safety guidance and procedures
permit, a mini-camp offered on
Saturdays and Sundays for 6-8
hours. Campers are spread out
across the building and multiple
time slots to ensure physical
distancing.

Community Recreation Survey

NOT
INTERESTED

78.26%
180

51.77%
117

60.09%
134

(NO
LABEL)

2.17%
5

3.10%

4.93%
11

SOMEWHAT
INTERESTED

13.48%
31

29.20%
66

23.32%
52

(NO
LABEL)

1.74%
4

3.54%

2.69%

VERY
INTERESTED

4.35%
10

12.39%
28

8.97%
20

Return to Agenda

TOTAL WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

230 1.52

226 2.22

223 1.96

Q6 Which of the following would you deem necessary before you
considered sending your child to camp or any other in-person activities
this summer? Please check all that apply.

ANSWER CHOICES

Answered: 219

Stringent cleaning protocols for all facilities and equipment

Skipped: 28

Temperature and symptom check at the beginning and/or during the camp day / activity

Guidelines limiting the number of people in one place at one time

An official all-clear from the national government/CDC

There is nothing that will make me feel safe to send my child to camp or participate in activities this summer

Total Respondents: 219

Q7 When the stay-at-home order is lifted, when will you return to in-

person activities and facilities?

Answered: 245

4/5

Skipped: 2

RESPONSES

70.32% 154
47.03% 103
51.14% 112
2557% 56
12.79% 28



Community Recreation Survey Return to Agenda

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

immediately 44.49% 109
2 weeks 21.63% 53
4 weeks 12.24% 30
more than 4 weeks 12.24% 30
Other (please specify) 9.39% 23
TOTAL 245

Q8 What concerns might you have about returning to activities? (Please
keep brief and list)

Answered: 173  Skipped: 74

Q9 Are you a resident of Lake in the Hills?

Answered: 247  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 100.00% 247
No 0.00% 0
TOTAL 247

Q10 Any other comments, questions or concerns you'd like to share with
us?

Answered: 107  Skipped: 140

5/5



Q1 How important is it for your family to have organized activities to
participate in this Summer?

ANSWER CHOICES

Total Respondents: 41

Q2 Please select the activities you or your family would be most
interested in and how you would prefer to participate:

Athletics

Cultural Arts

Early Childhood Enrichment

Fitness - Adult

Fitness - Kids

Funtasticamp

Nature

Parent & Tot

Preschool Camp

Special Events

Youth Activities

Q3 How much would you be willing to pay for VIRTUAL activities?

Community Recreation Survey

Answered: 41

AVERAGE NUMBER

Answered: 38

VIRTUAL

Answered: 39

1/5

Skipped: 0

TOTAL NUMBER

70

Skipped: 3

0.00%
0

22.73%
5

15.79%
3

11.11%
3

14.29%
3

4.35%
1

0.00%
0

17.65%
3

20.00%
4

10.71%
3

15.38%
4

Skipped: 2

2,886

IN-PERSON

100.00%
29

77.27%
17

84.21%
16

88.89%
24

85.71%
18

95.65%
22

100.00%
30

82.35%
14

80.00%
16

89.29%
25

84.62%
22

Return to Agenda

RESPONSES

TOTAL

41

29

22

19

27

21

23

30

17

20

28

26



$5 -
$15
Athletics 2.70%
1
Cultural Arts 12.50%
4
Early Childhood 6.06%
Enrichment 2
Fitness - Adult 11.11%
4
Fitness - Kids 8.82%
3
Funtasticamp 2.94%
1
Nature 5.71%
2
Parent & Tot 3.13%
1
Preschool Camp 3.23%
1
Special Events 5.88%
2
Youth Activities 11.43%
4

Q4 How much would you be willing to pay for IN-PERSON activities?

$16 -
$25

5.41%
2

6.25%
2

6.06%
2

2.78%
1

2.94%
1

5.88%
2

2.86%
1

6.25%
2

3.23%
1

11.76%
4

8.57%
3

Community Recreation Survey

$26 -
$35

5.41%
2

3.13%
1

6.06%
2

5.56%
2

2.94%
1

5.88%
2

5.71%
2

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

2.86%
1

$36 -
$45

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

$46 -
$55

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

Answered: 39

2/5

$56 -
$65

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

Skipped: 2

$65+
2.70%
1

3.13%
1

3.03%
1

2.78%
1

2.94%
1

0.00%
0

2.86%
1

0.00%
0

3.23%
1

2.94%
1

0.00%
0

Return to Agenda

I AM NOT WILLING TO PAY
FOR VIRTUAL ACTIVITIES

83.78%
31

75.00%
24

78.79%
26

77.78%
28

82.35%
28

85.29%
29

82.86%
29

90.63%
29

90.32%
28

79.41%
27

77.14%
27

TOTAL

37

32

33

36

34

34

35

32

31

34

35



Athletics

Cultural Arts

Early Childhood

Enrichment

Fitness - Adult

Fitness - Kids

Funtasticamp

Nature

Parent & Tot

Preschool Camp

Special Events

Youth Activities

Q5 Please rate your interest

$5 -
$15

11.76%
4

24.14%
7

14.29%
4

12.12%
4

20.00%
6

13.33%
4

36.36%
12

19.23%
5

7.14%
2

20.69%
6

12.12%
4

$16 -
$25

20.59%
7

17.24%
5

14.29%
4

21.21%
7

16.67%
5

16.67%
5

15.15%
5

7.69%
2

14.29%
4

20.69%
6

15.15%
5

Community Recreation Survey

$26 -
$35

14.71%
5

10.34%
3

14.29%
4

15.15%
5

3.33%
1

3.33%
1

18.18%
6

15.38%
4

7.14%
2

24.14%
7

21.21%
7

$36 -
$45

8.82%
3

6.90%
2

14.29%
4

15.15%
5

20.00%
6

10.00%
3

3.03%
1

7.69%
2

10.71%
3

6.90%
2

18.18%
6

$46 -
$55

8.82%
3

6.90%
2

0.00%
0

3.03%
1

0.00%
0

6.67%
2

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

7.14%
2

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

$56 -
$65

2.94%
1

3.45%
1

3.57%
1

3.03%
1

3.33%
1

10.00%
3

3.03%
1

3.85%
1

3.57%
1

3.45%
1

3.03%
1

$65+

14.71%
5

3.45%
1

3.57%
1

9.09%
3

6.67%
2

13.33%
4

6.06%
2

3.85%
1

10.71%
3

3.45%
1

6.06%
2

Return to Agenda

I AM NOT WILLING TO
PAY FOR IN-PERSON
ACTIVITIES

17.65%
6

27.59%
8

35.71%
10

21.21%
7

30.00%
9

26.67%
8

18.18%
6

42.31%
11

39.29%
11

20.69%
6

24.24%
8

TOTAL

34

29

28

33

30

30

33

26

28

29

33

level in the following Funtasticamp options:

Answered: 37

3/5

Skipped: 4



Camp at Home: campers
participate in a camp for 2-4
hours at home. Instructions on
how to do activities will be
provided through a group video
chat with camp leaders. All
supplies would be provided in a
weekly camp-box.

Mini Camp: campers participate
in camp at the Lake in the Hills
Village Hall location for 2-3
hours. Campers are spread out
across the building and multiple
time slots to ensure physical
distancing.

Fall weekend mini-camp: if
safety guidance and procedures
permit, a mini-camp offered on
Saturdays and Sundays for 6-8
hours. Campers are spread out
across the building and multiple
time slots to ensure physical
distancing.

Community Recreation Survey

NOT
INTERESTED

77.78%
28

54.05%
20

51.43%
18

(NO SOMEWHAT
LABEL) INTERESTED
2.78% 19.44%
1 7
0.00% 29.73%
0 11
5.71% 28.57%
2 10

(NO
LABEL)

0.00%
0

2.70%

2.86%

VERY
INTERESTED

0.00%
0

13.51%
5

11.43%
4

Return to Agenda

TOTAL

36

37

35

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

1.42

2.22

2.17

Q6 Which of the following would you deem necessary before you
considered sending your child to camp or any other in-person activities
this summer? Please check all that apply.

ANSWER CHOICES

Answered: 38

Stringent cleaning protocols for all facilities and equipment

Skipped: 3

Temperature and symptom check at the beginning and/or during the camp day / activity

Guidelines limiting the number of people in one place at one time

An official all-clear from the national government/CDC

There is nothing that will make me feel safe to send my child to camp or participate in activities this summer

Total Respondents: 38

RESPONSES

81.58% 31
57.89% 22
50.00% 19
26.32% 10
7.89% 3

Q7 When the stay-at-home order is lifted, when will you return to in-
person activities and facilities?

Answered: 40

4/5

Skipped: 1



Community Recreation Survey Return to Agenda

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

immediately 52.50% 21
2 weeks 25.00% 10
4 weeks 7.50% 3
more than 4 weeks 2.50% 1
Other (please specify) 12.50% 5
TOTAL 40

Q8 What concerns might you have about returning to activities? (Please
keep brief and list)

Answered: 28  Skipped: 13

Q9 Are you a resident of Lake in the Hills?

Answered: 41  Skipped: 0

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 0.00% 0
No 100.00% 41
TOTAL 41

Q10 Any other comments, questions or concerns you'd like to share with
us?

Answered: 14  Skipped: 27

5/5
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Village of Lake in the Hills
Parks and Recreation Division
Monthly Report — June 4, 2020

Dates of Interest: Only time will tell

Recreation Project Status

The Summer brochure was delivered to Residents and is available on the Village’s website.
Registration is slow, as expected. Staff is working on strategies to connect with past participants to
encourage registration. Programs and classes are starting and striving to build as we move through
Phase 3 and closer to Phase 4.

Fall brochure planning is also beginning to stay on track with an August brochure delivery date.

A. Contractor Updates:

e Hot Shots Sports will be holding in person classes with social distancing recommendations
starting in July. This will be based on the most up to date recommendations and restrictions
put forward by the State of IL and the CDC.

e Sports R Us will be holding in person classes with social distancing recommendations
starting in July. This will be based on the most up to date recommendations and restrictions
put forward by the State of IL and the CDC.

® Yoga classes have been moved to Village Hall for June so they can space 10 feet apart in
the area outside the community room per the Phase 3 guidelines.

B. Events/Trips:

e Senior trips and events have been cancelled for the summer however we have our first
GoTo Meeting "Coffee Chat", Wednesday, June 3rd at 9 am. We have three seniors
interested in trying the video chat. If this goes well, we will try other activities and
hopefully get more participants.

e Virtual event opportunities are being explored with the use of the virtual camp platform.
Staff will discuss and utilize the community survey results as a guideline.

C. Programs:
® Preschool staff is working on plans for summer camp running in July and preparation for
the 2020-2021 school year is in the works. This will be based on the most up to date
recommendations and restrictions put forward by the State of IL and the CDC.

D. FuntastiCAMP:
e Virtual camp began June 8. Although only seven participants are currently enrolled, they
are excited by the opportunity to socialize and be creative in a new way. A box of supplies
needed for the next week’s program is sent out every Friday. Camp is online for four hours



Return to Agenda

of the eight-hour camp day. Staff is encouraging the current participants to spread the word
about the program in an attempt to increase enrollment.

Staff is look at ways to make in-person camp a reality in July. Much depends on how the
state progresses in dealing with the COVID-19 virus. Currently contact tracing is lagging
behind and could delay transition to Phase 4 by July.
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Parks & Recreation Department

PARKS - PROJECT STATUS REPORT

May / June
2020
By Scott Parchutz
Projected .
Park Project Start Coranletion Completion Status
Date Date
Date
Completed Tasks / Status Report

Village staff with the help of the LITH YAA are brain

storming ways to implement repairs to the Sunset
Sunset Baseball Field Upgrades 5/20 5/21 ballfields which will add many new repairs and

improvments like major drainage and turf repairs as well

as training for coaches.

Village Board approved the replacement of equipment
Echo, Horner, Hynes and Taylor at Hynes, and Echo Park however due to the pandemic
Skate’ Replac:ement Projects 2/2020 11/2020 decided to push the final decision to approve Taylor

Skate Park and Horner Park until the June Committee of

the Whole Meeting.

Staff created a temporary boat storage area at ITB and

5/29/20 11/20 relocated 72 boats due to construction at Turtle Island.

Turtle Island Improvements The project was awarded to Copenhaver Construction

and will be closed and under construction through

November.
Stable Property Demolition 1/2020 6/2020 In-progress.
Parks Lightining Protection Warnin )
System g g g 2/2020 7/2020 RFQ in progress.

Staff removed old 6x6 timbers along beach edge and
Rock Border at Indian Trail Beach 5/20 5/20 made a rock border along the beach sand down to the

water.
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Bark Park Perimeter Fence

Replacement Project 2/2020 6/2020 In-progress . Project awarded to DuriBilt Fence.
Hain House HVAC System In-progress installation by the Properties Public Works
Replacement Project 5/2020 6/2020 staff for in-house installation.

PROJECT IN PLANNING

* Barbara Key Pond Weir Project

OTHER ISSUES
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